

DEC 0 2 2010

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of)	Case Nos.:	04-O-10156 ; 04-O-13227
SCOTT SMITH FURSTMAN,)	Λ.	(04-O-15425; 05-O-00597; 06-O-11170); 04-O-15145 (Cons.)
Member No. 76476,	į		
A Member of the State Bar.) MODIFICATION ORDER)		
)		

On the Court's own motion, the Decision in this matter, filed on November 29, 2010, is hereby modified to correct the following typographical error:

On page 9 in the decision under the heading Multistate Professional Responsibility the name Richard Aker Friedling is deleted and replaced with Scott Smith Furstman.

As this modification is not a substantive change in the Decision, the matter shall be transmitted to the Supreme Court without further delay.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 2, 2010

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 018 040 303

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on December 2, 2010 I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

JONATHAN IRWIN ARONS LAW OFC JONATHAN I ARONS 221 MAIN ST STE 740 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ERICA DENNINGS, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on December 2, 2010.

Lauretta Cramer Case Administrator State Bar Court